
'A'DBigiuts Public Telephone
X*T»o or more Public Telephones OAKLA>D—AL41MEDA—BERKELEY—SAx\ LEAJVDRO Orchard Ln—Ostrander Rd 193

ORCH.ARD LN (Berk) X
1 Feniiison Mary Van E Mrs r TH-1760
1 Steilberu Waller Tr TH-1760
3 Russell Lewis H r TH-OSll

ORCfflD ST (Oak)
3328 Clark B Mrs r AN-10286
3331 Teller H r FR-0985-W

ORDWAY ST (Berk & Alby)
900 Parsons Frank J r TH-5315
90S McCue F A r AS-7979
909 Carney J J r TH-473S
909 Gray Nathan G r TH-4738
910 Staffonl EDr BE-1076-J
911 Litsinger E M r TH-1499
913 Gill E S r TH-7262
914 Phelan Frank I r BE-0098
915 Bushnell Floyd r BE-S216-J
916 Ragan A W r BE-2188-J
917 Dickie Phil D r AS-5204
918 McCutcheon W J r BE-5S39-M
919 Bender W A Mrs r BE-S572-J
920 Quick Clarence R r TH-10514
923 Dooley J L r TH-1040S
925 rjaylor V R r BE-S216-W
928 McGimis Georje C r BE-5S39-R
930 Le<ey L Ben r TH-6531
947 Vuir John A r AS-0882

MARIN AVE
950 Marshall F R r TH-7311
951 Patrick EAr TH-4567
952 Sabine James E r AS-170S
953 H^wetion L Basil r TH-6598
954 Geisendorfer H A Jr r TH-8198
955 Atwater D C r TH-6682
958 Hogus John Mr TH-6629
961 Lake Lilian Mr AS-2734
962 Stoll P A r TH-3266
963 Robertson Chas r TH-0468
964 Traiis J A r BE-3139-W
965 Flaiin Lorraine F r AS-8977
968 Brandon T J r BE-3139-J
969 Bamum Louis E r BE-2454.W
970 Gray L Tenney r TH-5229
972 Reid Mark G r TH-5208

SONOMA AVE
1001 Bowman Gilbert T r TH-9073
1002 Hickman R D r TH-0883
1003 Cebull Frank r BE-0S92-W
1004 Hill James H r TH-4635
1005 Meredith Jeanne Mrs r TH-4243
1006 Rickli Ben E r BE-4243-J
1007 Vaughan Ben W r BE-4243-W
lOOS Edwards H Wr TH-10226
1009 Williams LeRoy Er TH-1087
1011 Meyrick J A r TH-2337
1012 Crowhurst Frank G r BE-1236-J
1012 Grte.1 Marshall M r BE-1236-J
1013 Sfcedd William A r BE-2474-J
1014 Gerlach Joe M r TH-10536
1015 Rendahl John R r TH-5283
1016 Bockrath Gm S r TH-J974
1017 Kleinhammer Robert r BE-5505-R
1018 Clancy Peter r BE-9061-H
1019 Schult Henry L r BE-5635-M
1021 Thome J P r TH-9527
1022 Shields Hale r AS-7422
1023 McGaw Sidney E r TH-0330
1024 Crabtree W R r TH-8899
1025 Pilcher K Stephen r TH-3233
1026 Spaan S B r TH-2S79
1027 Merkic Roy C r BE-8437-W
1028 O'Brien T J r TH-344g
1030 Eckert William r TH-1079
1031 Cleland Wary J Mrs r TH-6161
1032 MacKellar Hugh r TH-4090
1033 Olson A P Jr r TH-7671
1034 Schmalenberger F F Mrs r BE-1236-W
1035 Hopoe Charles E r TH-5075
1036 Jones Llewellyn r TH-4170
1037 Clark Augustus W r BE-2479-W
1038 Bowes C J r TH-0915
1039 Hartley Edwin r TH-7876
1040 Abbott Marc A r BE-0892-J
1041 Smith Glenn W r BE-2103-W
1042 Br>an Anna Mrs r BE-2103-M
1043 Bakke A E r TH-5265
1044 Hoyt Harry H r TH-3460
1046 Bumham Carrie M Mrs r TH-1399
1047 Adams Donald Br TH-2161
1048 Middlckauff Lee r TH-3268
1049 Wester W r TH-10537
1031 MacKenzie Gonlon r BE-5505-J
1052 Bertz Fred R r TH-708S
1053 Barrirger D L r BE-2479-M
1054 Hill Sherman R r AS-3070
1055 Wharton Donald G r TH-S531
1056 Monroe Virginia r BE-9061-W
1057 Seeger C E Mrs r AS-4092
L058 Erikson Otto r AS-8622
1060 Ballwanz Arnold F r TH-5C25
1064 Brainard W V r TH-54SS
1066 Heafey Wm D r TH-5304
1070 Hancock Clarence Willard r BE-8437-M

MANOR WAY
LlOl Thomas Wm r TH-3g90

ORDWAY ST (Berk & Albv)
(fciDtinued)

1103 Ashenfelter J J r BE-S297-J
1104 BetlEMOurt Darid J r TH-5399
1105 Sweeting Harold A r TH-2898
1106 Nelson J A r BE-7571J
1107 Graies Norbcrt W r BE-3958-W
1108 Moore Paul C r BE-7571-W
1109 Gostick A H r TH-4365
1110 Wise L G r TH-1559
1111 Heagerty Clement P r BE-1635 -W
1112 Canaday C K r BE-8590-W
1113 Deiiney Sadie V Mrs r BE-67S7-M
1114 Harrington Geotse E r TH-4940
1116 Gompertz W T r TH-9240
1117 Bolender C A r TH-10746
1119 Hartman WF r BE-6913-W
1121 Winkler John r TH-3092
1199 Myers Georse E r TH-1365
1201 NonPub
1207 Edwards T J r BE-3922-W
1208 Martin Harold N r TH-10671
1209 O'Donnell Albert r BE-6663-R
1211 Morrison Harry S r TH-4729
1212 Tveitmoe Angelo r BE-2396-J
1215 Wour.day H Er TH-7335
1217 Lajer John E r BE-4902-J
1218 Sherry John r BE-2457-\V
1220 Bridgman L A r BE-5S62-R
1221 Nortee James Mrs r BE-4902-W
1224 Bell G W r BE-4180
1225 Marchetti Fred r BE-2457J
1226 Qerine Edward r TH-7S43
122S Scanlan Chas J Sr r TH-lllS
1229 Fisher Jack J r BE-5902
1231 La Frenz Ernest r BE-S345-J
1235 Wraith J H r BE-8346-W
1236 Pepper Frank r BE-4483-W
1237 Sims Willis r BE-2396-W
1239 Lees Wallace r BE-2531-W
1240 Cook Bemice V r BE-6219-W
1244 Boyd Robt r TH-6304

GILMAN ST

1304 Gagus Frank K r BE-7491-J
1305 Pircher L C r TH-5043
1307 Wharton J G r TH-9512
1308 Hansen Myron H r TH-4762
1309 Bergeron N C r TH-48S2
1310 Conierse W B r BE-6201-J
1311 Harris Earl R r BE-2553-a
1312 Word Ernest R r TH-09S6
1314 Delabriandais M r BE-804S-J
1315 Daiidson Francis E r AS-2682
1316 Luthin J H r TH-1179
1317 Innes R V r TH-6S31
1318 Non Pun
1320 McMillan F H r TH-9804
1321 Swithenbank V E r BE-6201-W
1324 Ehrgott George M Jr r BE-3958-J
1325 Kassebohm Walter r TH-7672
1326 Morton Jeanette Mrs r BE-804S-Vil
1329 Aiila John J r BE-7491-W
1332 Fairbanks D R r TH-10720
1336 Pedcrsen A M r BE-3796-M
1338 Nagy William J r BE-3796-R
134 Johnson Warren r BE-44S3-J
1344 White Wilbur Or TH-5371
1346 Sandford Arthur Mr TH-5367

HOPKINS ST

1440 Harchcllo Pete r TH-4643
1448 Larsen PWr BE-5170-J
1449 Burtcman G S r TH-5520
1454 Parter B C Capt r BE-5797
1455 Marzluft Mir BE-5170-W

ADA ST

1460 Sdimalholz George r BE-8051-R
1465 Fardig B Wr BE-5602-J
1470 ABC Painting & Decorating Co. . .BE-3661
1470 Beyerle Ray BE-3661
1473 AutioJ r TH-5334
1480 Konig Royal C r AS-9006
1485 Wise R G r BE-1787-W

ROSE ST

OREGON ST (Berk)
SAN PABLO AVE

1112 A»ena Frank r AS-9251
1114 Newcomb La Vere r BE-8171-M
1115 Bacon Thomas P Jr r BE-8171-R
1117 Wooldridge A r BE-1274-W

MATHEWS ST

1201 Pricco A r BE-7586J
1202 Bull J M Mrs r TH-7815
1205 Bergen Arthur S r BE-7416-R
1206 Heitman Carl W r BE-1047-W
1209 Scott W C r BE-6207-R
1211 Nelson Max W r TH-2211
1212 Halonen Elma Mr BE-1047-J
1213 Cunha X Mrs r TH-10499
1220 Mills i W r BE-1634-W
1221 Daggett H M r TH-5637
1221 Gasper Geneva r AS-0756
1221 Howard W R r BE-1906-W
1221B NonPub
1224 Hubberts L Mrs r TH-3191
1228 Rowe Wm r TH-0756
1229 Schadler WFr BE-1906-M
1231 Page Ellen r BE-1205-R
1235 Na»one Lamencs E r BE-7507-J

OREGON ST (Berk)
(Conlinued)

ACTON ST

1400 Senegal G Mr TH-6725
SACRAMENTO ST

500 Morita Henry r BE-6908-W
505 Dean India Mrs r AS-1229
510 Nakamoto S r BE-6ei3-M
511 Bererley Roy G r BE-6613-W
519 Graies Sedolia r AS-0930
521 Dyels Aliin Mr TH-522S
524A Yoshigami M r BE-1614
525 Tehan J P r BE-2660-W
534 Easy Spray Chemical Mfg Co TH-5400
534 Fujii Nursery Co TH-5400
535 Yokota Sam T r BE-4681-W
549 Hantey Grace r TH-7350
553 Clay Mary Lou r BE-4681-M

CALIFORNIA ST

60S Yamamoto K r AS-102eO
614 Maden E W r AS-4649
615 Morgan EDr TH-1536
617 Jones D W r TH-10218
619 Summons M Mrs r TH-10225
620 Fujii Charley r BE-8102-R
621 AlbrierW A r BE-4772-W
623 Toyofukj K r TH-81S6
623' 2 Akiyama George Y r I .TH-0509
628 Manley Ada Mrs r BE-4772-M
631 Hart Sharon r AS-1695
632 Elmore Daiid r BE-2364-J
632 Silkett Fred r BE-8472-R
634 McClain Wilfred r TH-9305
636 James Mary R r TH-10193
637 Bj-num Romie r BE-2364-W
637 Eskridge Irene Mrs r BE-2364-W
643 Wright Elbert S r AS-9245
645 Bossieux Chas L r BE-6525-J

McGEE AVE
700Bk Edison School

lal! B.ard r.f EJnralion BE-95S0
700 Boatwright W M Mrs r TH-10093
704 Non Pub
708 Quivers Emanuel r BE-1241-W
709 Kellie Margaret Mrs r TH-4890
709 Sparrow Earl A r BE-1241-J
/ll Perrilliat Harold L r TH-8020
713 Berjer H W r BE-4247-M
717 Obayashi M r BE-3294-W
7171 , Marten A A r BE-3294-J
723 Kinchen D L r BE-8276-M
727 Rubin Mr TH-1413
729 Higuchi Y r AS-S014
731 Barton James r TH-5464
741 Siliers Marion r BE-7693-R
743 Chappell Lcroy r TH-10620
747 Cato Ernest A r BE-3177-R

GRANT ST

815 Westfall Q R r TH-3442
817 HcCarter Arlene r BE-4872-W
817A Mansfield Billie r TH-8546
817B Perry Louise r BE-8179-W
819 Abrams William R r BE-6939

GROVE ST

907 Straight A J r TH-4235
910 Ramsey F L r TH-2485
912 Logan Clara r TH-7998
915 Hassler A H r

~
TH-696S

915! i Bradlee Russell N r TH-32S8
917 PicanI C Mrs r BE-5288-W
918 Sundell E r AS-1154
918! 2 Olsen Elmer W r TH-S695
919 Wing Arthur Br TH-8127
921 Clements Jno r BE-3332-W
923 Wolkenhauer WFr TH-2981
924 Mein George E r BE-5109-W
925 Drackert Geo P r BE-52S8-J
926 Finkler H F r TH-2464
927 Nielsen Harold A r BE-4011
932 Bartlett M G r TH-1157
933 Kilg Homer S r TH-2624
937 John Thomas r BE-2489-W
939 Bowersmith E P Mrs r TH-0055
941 Van De Peer Meliin H r BE-24S9-J
947 Seymour B C E Mrs r TH-10095
9471 '2 Olson Simon Mrs r TH-S755
2051 Fowler Lorcn r BE-3162

SHATTUCK AVE
2119 Motta Adolph F r BE-2532-R
2121 Blanc Elie r TH-2121
2123 Osterloh W J r AS-520S
2124 Tosh J L r BE-2532-J
2125 MacLean Ida P r TH-6404
2128 Salher Alice Mrs r TH-6173
2129 Robinson Russell F r TH-60g0
2131 Perry R D Mrs r TH-0529
2132 Waters Fred L r AS-S822
2136 Frandsen Ernest W r BE-1992
2140 Sousa Joseph Rr TH-5458
2141 McMillan Norman Mrs r TH-9903
2144 de Felic3 Jerome r TH-619g
2147 Richardsen Dnid T r TH-8134
2148 Haesloop H J r TH-2317
2149 Unks John W r TH-7679
21491 2 Alley Olga r TH-2448
2152 Chase Reed H r BE-4856-W
2153 Emier L Mrs r TH-10943
2156 Kay James r BE-7442-M

OREGON ST (Berk)
tContjiiued)

2160 Elkner Emil r TH-4474
2164 McGregor WFr BE-6547 J
2172 Larson Gunnar r TH0276
2176 Butcher Harold J r BE-5308-J
2178 Wulferdingen Louis r BE-3972R

FULTON ST

2211 Hurt Clara C r BE-5624-M
2215 Pease Sheldon H r BE-7°74-W
2221 Nichols Earl E r AS-3505
2221B Egli Lawrence r AS-9107
2227 Whalen Joseph Mr BE-7974.J
2231 Jacobberger B L r TH-2221
2235 Seelig Geo r BE-6057-J
2239 Haskell George P r TH-1905
2243 Lundgren George Wm r BE-78i8-J
2245 Harrison Thomas W r TH-1490
2247 Bull H G r BE-5057-W
2249 Moehlraann Wm H r BE-5308-W

ELLSWORTH ST

2308 ONeill James L r AS-4183
2309 Hansen Georgia S Mrs r TH-S795
2311 Ryder Kenneth D r BE.8904.R
2312 Paine W Thomas r BE-4759-J
2312 Skolfield Clement r BE-4759-J
2313 Mitchell William r BE-8904-J
2314 Mish Oswald S r TH-5359
2314A Seay Ruth r TH-9574
2318 Non Pub
2319 Reukema Lester Er BE-5277-J
2321 Madden M Mrs r TH-69S4
2322 Gedda M F r TH-3S56
2323 Eastman Murel S r TH-6634
2324 Bunker E H r BE-4209-R
2325 Kuppe G r BE-3456-W
2326 Capeluto Jack r BE-9006-j
2327 Slusscr Clyde r BE-9006-W
2328 Falconer D M r AS-4440
2332 Lewis R G r AS-0561
2333 Altman Joseph r BE-S896-R
2336 Wagner M Mrs r BE-5908-W
2337 Chandler Walter A r AS-10077
2339 Apartments

Felton Donald C r TH-8992
Fenn A Edward r BE-4943-W
Henson Marie Mrs r BE-4943-J

2339 Non Pub
2385 Morrow J Mrs r AS-1525

TELEGRAPH AVE
2409 Vermetle R P r AS-4059
2411 Adams Robert S r BE-3052-J
2415 Paris Fred F r BE-4492
2419 Bamhart C r TH-5038
2421 Lolean S C r BE-6925-J
2422 Smith E Earl r TH-5745
2422 Smith Roy Murray r TH-5748
2422 Smith Tobe r TH-574S
2423 Baker Francis C r BE-7145.R
2424 Brown J T r BE-3899-W
2425 Nunn W H r BE-8735-W
2428 Utimer W G r BE-2345
2430 Reeies Carl Br THS444
2431 Nordyke LLr BE-2882-W
2432 Gratatt A E r TH-2157
2433 Kauffman Lillian Mrs r BE-33S0-J
2433 Rcreal Ida L Mrs r BE-33S0J
2435 Geekie Elizabeth R r BE-6915-J
2436 Treror Henry r BE-3940
2439 Beatie Clifford C Mrs r BE-6915-W
2440 Daiis Wm C Gen r BE-5249

REGENT ST

ORIN DR (Oak)
TWENTY-FOURTH ST

2424 Keane James r TE-5934

ORIOLE ST (Havward)
1575 Noake Emilv Mrs r TR-1406-J-3
1885 Ferris Harley r TR-1410-J-1

ORIOLE ST (SL)
1565 Eigholz J Lawrence r TR-1407-M-1

ORRAL ST (Oak)
71ST AVE

7007 Middleton E Dudley Jr r SW-4235
7015 Non Pub
7104 Palmer A J r TR-7023
7110 Non PuS
7117 Non Pub
7123 Bardin C W r SW-1359
7129 Fr3u;n Wm r SW-7470
7130 Judd Ralph H r TR-4420
7135 Clulf C C r . .TR-6094
7136 Kleinen A E r SW-0680
7206 Robins Gladys r TR-1032
7216 Souza Theresa Mrs r SW-0725
7218 Roberts Glenn r SW-2653

OSTRANDER RD (Oak)
5866 Ostrander WFr OL-0602
5932 Starratt H E r HU-1953
5970 Staples E M r HU-1855


